MONTEALVAR Fecha Listado: 18/10/2025
Hora Listado: 17:17:29
CIRCUITO PREMIUM MAHOU SANMIGUEL 18.10

MONTEALVAR

INDIVIDUAL - Stableford (Recorrido: Montealvar) FECHA: 18/10/2025 CODIGO: 883425025
12 CATEGORIA (ASC: 0) 12Vuelta
POS JUGADOR CLUB HEX NVH NIV § Cat Hpu 12 22 3 42 TOT
1 SANZ ALVAREZ, ALVARO LOS BERROCALES 10,6 M M 2 8 43 43
2 GOMEZ MORENO, JOSE MANUEL GUADALAJARA 10,4 M M 2 8 39 39
ALVAREZ ITURBE, GONZALO VILLA DE MADRID 11,6 M M 3 9 39 39
SANJURJO HERNANDEZ, DIEGO FEDERACION MADR 11,1 M M 2 9 39 39
5 MCGLOIN, NIGEL PATRICK FEDERACION MADR 7,9 M M 2 5 38 38
PLAZA MOLINA, EDUARDO REAL GUADALHORC 9,9 M M 2 7 38 38
ORTIZ REVUELTA, JOSE VILLA DE MADRID 11,4 M M 2 9 38 38
8 DIEZ SOLA, ANDRES GUADALAJARA 5,6 M M 2 3 37 37
VIOQUE LORENZO, JOSE GUADALAJARA 11,6 M M 3 9 37 37
10 BERRIATUA FERNANDEZ, ALVARO VILLADE MADRID 75 M M 2 5 35 35
MARTINEZ JIMENEZ, MANUEL LAGUNA DE TITO 10,3 M M 2 8 35 35
PEREZ LOPEZ, GUILLERMO PUERTA HIERRO 11,3 M M 2 9 35 35
13 POSADAS JIMENEZ, MARIANO VILLA DE MADRID 3,2 M M 1 0 34 34
LARRUSCAIN CABALLERO, LUIS CENTRO NACIONAL 9,5 M M 2 7 34 34
GUTIERREZ GARCIA, CARLOS JA GUADALAJARA 9,3 M M 2 7 34 34
DE MADARIAGA ALONSO-MUNUMER CENTRO NACIONAL 10,5 M M 2 8 34 34
17 MONTALAT BRAOJOS, JAUME GOLF DEL SUR -1,9 M M 1 -5 33 33
DIEZ VELAZQUEZ, RUBEN GUADALAJARA 3,7 M M 1 1 33 33
CAMARILLO ESCUDERO, JOSE CA  MONTEALVAR 10,5 M M 2 8 33 33
ROMERO LEON, JUAN CARLOS MONTEALVAR 10,3 M M 2 8 33 33
GARCIA ROS, DAVID FEDERACION MADR 11,3 M M 2 9 33 33
22 AREVALO OLMO, CESAR EDUARDO LA HERRERIA 8,1 M M 2 5 32 32
BORJAS ASTORGA, JESUS C.T.G. 10,7 M M 2 8 32 32
MUNOZ RODRIGO, IVAN TORREJON 12,4 M M 3 10 32 32
25 PERNAS GONZALEZ, PABLO JOSE FEDERACION MADR 8,9 M M 2 6 31 31
26 CARBALLO DIAZ, JOSE MARCOS C.T.G. 5,8 M M 2 3 30 30
MENESES BENITO, JOSE MIGUEL ~ NEW CLUB CABANI 11,5 M M 3 9 30 30
28 MOURELO NOVO, YAGO LA CORUNA 7,8 M M 2 5 29 29
PAREJO CHILOECHES, JUAN LUI MONTEALVAR 9,6 M M 2 7 29 29
LAFUENTE PEREZ, EDUARDO C.T.G. 9,6 M M 2 7 29 29
31 MARTINEZ QUINTAS, JORGE GOLF 6,7 M M 2 4 27 27
RODRIGUEZ PAZ, AITOR EL ENCIN 11,7 M M 3 9 27 27
GONZALEZ PEREZ, MARCOS FEDERACION MADR 11,9 M M 3 9 27 27
34 MARTINEZ DE LA CASA MARINO, GOLF CAMPANO 4.1 M M 1 1 26 26
TARAZONA TUDELA, FEDERICO LA MORALEJA 4.1 M M 1 1 26 26
MAZARIO TORRES, JORGE PABLO VILLADE MADRID 10,7 M M 2 8 26 26
AJURIA MANSO DE ZUNIGA, ALB LARRABEA 12,1 M M 3 10 26 26
38 LOPEZ CASTELLANOS, NOE OLI HINOJOSA 11,0 M M 2 8 25 25
MIQUEL CAMPOS, JOSE BORRIOL 12,4 M M 3 10 25 25



MONTEALVAR

MONTEALVAR

CIRCUITO PREMIUM MAHOU SANMIGUEL 18.10

Fecha Listado: 18/10/2025
Hora Listado: 17:17:46

INDIVIDUAL - Stableford (Recorrido: Montealvar)
22 CATEGORIA (ASC: 0)
POS JUGADOR

1

12

15

21

25

31

37

43

46

50
51

53

56

MARSAL MACHIN JAVIER
JIMENEZ REY, JUAN PABLO
GONZALEZ LUZURIAGA, OSCAR E
LINARES GOMEZ, ANGEL
FERNANDEZ MERA, ANTONIO
MAGANTO SUAREZ, VICTOR

DE CARA BIAIN, PABLO GABRIE
GOMEZ NAVA, ALBERTO
GUIJARRO TORRES, FERNANDO
GAZTELU ARNEDO, MIKEL
LLORET CARRILLO, PABLO

VITAL URGOITI, CARLOS

AUSIN AJURIA, JAVIER

DE COZAR GARCIA, RAFAEL
TIPLUICA ADAMS, MIHAIL CATA
MUNOZ-CASAYUS LATORRE, DAVI
CERIANI LENZI, GUSTAVO
MORENO DE TEJADA ALFARO, IG
MENA SANCHEZ, JUAN ANGEL
MARTINEZ GIL, JOAQUIN
FERNANDEZ DE PINEDO ELVIRA,
ROMANO TERRADEZ, GREGORIO
GARCIA-BARROS ROURA, RAMON
PANIAGUA REDONDO, JESUS
ANASTASIO IGARTUA, ERNESTO
ELORZA MANRIQUE, CARLOS
RODRIGUEZ IZQUIERDO, CESAR
LOPEZ-DOLS PEREZ, BORJA
JIMENEZ BARAHONA, ALEJANDRO
TEMINO DIAZ, EMILIO

LOPEZ GIL, EDUARDO

SOLIS LOMA, IGNACIO
RODRIGUEZ MELCON, VICTOR
ARJONA SAZ, RAUL

CAMARILLO ESCUDERO, ANTONIO
SANTIAGO CUENCA, RICARDO
CONTRERAS BARRIOS, PEDRO JU
ROJO BLANCO, JUAN IGNACIO
ALFARO GARCIA, MIGUEL ANGEL
RODRIGO SANCHEZ, MIGUEL
OLMO AYUSO, ENRIQUE

JIMENEZ BARAHONA, DAVID
ARSUAGA RATO, LUIS

GARRIDO GONZALEZ, FRANCISCO
LORENZ| ABEIJON, ALFONSO
GONZALEZ SERRANO, RICARDO
GARCIA ALVAREZ, JOSE
FERNANDO JAVIER DIAZ GOMEZ
AGUIRRE VILA-CORO, SERGIO
BARRA RODRIGUEZ, DAVID

OLMO AYUSO, JESUS

PAVON VALIENTE, JOSE ANTONI
PUEYO MARTINEZ, DAVID

DIAZ HURTADO, MANUEL
CAMARA PARRA, SERGIO
GONZALEZ CALZADA, NECTOR JA
MORENO ORTIZ, VICTOR

CLUB

LA PENAZA

EL ROBLEDAL

NEW CLUB CABANI
REAL EL CANDADO
MILITAR DEHESA
LA DEHESA

EL ESTUDIANTE

LA HERRERIA
FEDERACION MADR
CASARES COSTA
FEDERACION CANA
FEDERACION ANDA
CLUB MATALENAS
RCG VISTA HERMO
ALMERIMAR

LAS REJAS
FEDERACION MADR
VILLA DE MADRID
GUADALAJARA
SANTANDER

IZKI

LA PENUELA

LA CORUNA
FEDERACION MADR
RSHECC

RCG VISTA HERMO
C.T.G.

FEDERACION MADR
CENTRO NACIONAL
FEDERACION MADR
EL ROBLEDAL
SANTANDER
FEDERACION MADR
FEDERACION MADR
GUADALAJARA

PAL NEGRALEJO
GOLF PARK
SOMONTES
FEDERACION MADR
GUADALAJARA
CENTRO NACIONAL
CENTRO NACIONAL
LA HERRERIA

MAR MENOR GOLF
JARDIN ARANJUEZ
FEDERACION MADR
TORREJON
FEDERACION ARAG
VILLA DE MADRID
C.T.G.

OLI HINOJOSA
GUADALAJARA
FEDERACION MADR
FEDERACION MADR
C.T.G.

GOLF PARK

OLI HINOJOSA

HEX NVH NIV S Cat Hpu

14,3
18,7
19,7
22,3
25,2
14,3
19,8
24,3
16,4
26,0
28,4
13,0
14,4
26,1
15,0
16,4
16,9
17,6
20,7
24,1
13,1
16,3
19,9
23,4
12,5
13,8
14,4
23,1
22,7
22,7
16,4
19,8
22,7
235
28,0
32,0
15,2
16,6
18,5
18,0
23,0
23,3
13,6
23,0
28,7
19,8
26,0
26,4
27,1
17,8
16,3
20,6
28,0
28,3
30,0
19,3
33,0
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MONTEALVAR Fecha Listado: 18/10/2025
Hora Listado: 17:17:48
CIRCUITO PREMIUM MAHOU SANMIGUEL 18.10

MONTEALVAR

INDIVIDUAL - Stableford (Recorrido: Montealvar) FECHA: 18/10/2025 CODIGO: 883425025

22 CATEGORIA (ASC: 0) 12Vuelta

POS JUGADOR CLUB HEX NVH NIV S Cat Hpu 12 22 32 42 TOT
58 LORENTE SALINAS, VICENTE FEDERACION MADR 13,4 M M 3 11 20 20

59 AGUILA SANZ, SERGIO NEW CLUB CABANI 14,0 M M 3 12 14 14



MONTEALVAR

MONTEALVAR

CIRCUITO PREMIUM MAHOU SANMIGUEL 18.10

Fecha Listado: 18/10/2025
Hora Listado: 17:17:12

INDIVIDUAL - Stableford (Recorrido: Montealvar)
DAMAS (ASC: 0)

POS JUGADOR CLUB HEX NVH NIV S Cat Hpu
1 MENDEZ CALLEJA, EMMA EL BIERZO 11,9 M F 3 12
2 LOPEZITOIZ, LEYRE FEDERACION NAVA 10,5 M F 2 10
3 MARTINEZ-AVIAL DOLZ DE ESPE PUERTA HIERRO 9,3 M F 2 9
4 ALANSOTEGUI ARMELLES, ESTHE COSTA AZAHAR 3,7 M F 1 3
5 ALONSO GONZALEZ, ISABEL VILLADE MADRID 74 M F 2 7
GIRON ORTIZ, CONCEPCION EL ROBLEDAL 13,8 M F 3 14

7 GARCIA TAUSTE, MARIA INMACU BORRIOL 59 M F 2 5
8 PALANCA GOMEZ-PABLOS, ALMUD LA MORALEJA 27,8 M F &5 25
9 BARBERA ALCALDE, CRISTINA FEDERACION MADR 38,8 M F 6 25
10 BLANCO BAHAMONDE, ESTRELLA  FEDERACION GALL 34,1 M F &5 25

FECHA: 18/10/2025 CODIGO: 883425025
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3a

13Vuelta
42 TOT

44
34
33
29
27
27
25
21
12
10



MONTEALVAR

MONTEALVAR

CIRCUITO PREMIUM MAHOU SANMIGUEL 18.10

Fecha Listado: 18/10/2025
Hora Listado: 17:16:58

INDIVIDUAL - Stableford (Recorrido: Montealvar)
SCRATCH (ASC: 0)
POS JUGADOR

1
2
3

10

13
14

17
24
27

32
36

40

46

50

56

MONTALAT BRAOJOS, JAUME
SANZ ALVAREZ, ALVARO

DIEZ SOLA, ANDRES

POSADAS JIMENEZ, MARIANO
MCGLOIN, NIGEL PATRICK
MENDEZ CALLEJA, EMMA

DIEZ VELAZQUEZ, RUBEN
GOMEZ MORENO, JOSE MANUEL
PLAZA MOLINA, EDUARDO
ALVAREZ ITURBE, GONZALO
SANJURJO HERNANDEZ, DIEGO
BERRIATUA FERNANDEZ, ALVARO
ORTIZ REVUELTA, JOSE
MARSAL MACHIN JAVIER
VIOQUE LORENZO, JOSE
GUTIERREZ GARCIA, CARLOS JA
PEREZ LOPEZ, GUILLERMO
MARTINEZ JIMENEZ, MANUEL

CLUB

GOLF DEL SUR

LOS BERROCALES
GUADALAJARA
VILLA DE MADRID
FEDERACION MADR
EL BIERZO
GUADALAJARA
GUADALAJARA

REAL GUADALHORC

VILLA DE MADRID
FEDERACION MADR
VILLA DE MADRID
VILLA DE MADRID
LA PENAZA
GUADALAJARA
GUADALAJARA
PUERTA HIERRO
LAGUNA DE TITO

DE MADARIAGA ALONSO-MUNUMER CENTRO NACIONAL

LARRUSCAIN CABALLERO, LUIS
MOURELO NOVO, YAGO
AREVALO OLMO, CESAR EDUARDO
CARBALLO DIAZ, JOSE MARCOS
MAGANTO SUAREZ, VICTOR
CAMARILLO ESCUDERO, JOSE CA
ALANSOTEGUI ARMELLES, ESTHE
MARTINEZ-AVIAL DOLZ DE ESPE
ROMERO LEON, JUAN CARLOS
PERNAS GONZALEZ, PABLO JOSE
MARTINEZ DE LA CASA MARINO,
TARAZONA TUDELA, FEDERICO
LOPEZ ITOIZ, LEYRE

GARCIA ROS, DAVID

BORJAS ASTORGA, JESUS
MARTINEZ QUINTAS, JORGE
JIMENEZ REY, JUAN PABLO

VITAL URGOITI, CARLOS

MUNOZ RODRIGO, IVAN

PAREJO CHILOECHES, JUAN LUI
GONZALEZ LUZURIAGA, OSCAR E
GUIJARRO TORRES, FERNANDO
AUSIN AJURIA, JAVIER
FERNANDEZ DE PINEDO ELVIRA,
ANASTASIO IGARTUA, ERNESTO
LAFUENTE PEREZ, EDUARDO
LINARES GOMEZ, ANGEL
TIPLUICA ADAMS, MIHAIL CATA
ELORZA MANRIQUE, CARLOS
MENESES BENITO, JOSE MIGUEL
DE CARA BIAIN, PABLO GABRIE
RODRIGUEZ IZQUIERDO, CESAR
GONZALEZ PEREZ, MARCOS
LOPEZ CASTELLANOGOS, NOE
ALONSO GONZALEZ, ISABEL
GARCIA TAUSTE, MARIA INMACU
MUNOZ-CASAYUS LATORRE, DAVI
RODRIGUEZ PAZ, AITOR

CENTRO NACIONAL
LA CORUNA

LA HERRERIA
C.T.G.

LA DEHESA
MONTEALVAR
COSTA AZAHAR
PUERTA HIERRO
MONTEALVAR
FEDERACION MADR
GOLF CAMPANO

LA MORALEJA
FEDERACION NAVA
FEDERACION MADR
C.T.G.

GOLF

EL ROBLEDAL
FEDERACION ANDA
TORREJON
MONTEALVAR

NEW CLUB CABANI
FEDERACION MADR
CLUB MATALENAS
IZKI

RSHECC

C.T.G.

REAL EL CANDADO
ALMERIMAR

RCG VISTA HERMO
NEW CLUB CABANI
EL ESTUDIANTE
C.T.G.

FEDERACION MADR
OLI HINOJOSA
VILLA DE MADRID
BORRIOL

LAS REJAS

EL ENCIN

HEX NVH NIV S Cat Hpu

1,9
10,6
5,6
3,2
7,9
11,9
3,7
10,4
9,9
11,6
11,1
7,5
11,4
14,3
11,6
9,3
11,3
10,3
10,5
9,5
7,8
8,1
5,8
14,3
10,5
3,7
9,3
10,3
8,9
4,1
4,1
10,5
11,3
10,7
6,7
18,7
13,0
12,4
9,6
19,7
16,4
14,4
13,1
12,5
9,6
22,3
15,0
13,8
11,5
19,8
14,4
11,9
11,0
74
5,9
16,4
11,7
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MONTEALVAR

MONTEALVAR

CIRCUITO PREMIUM MAHOU SANMIGUEL 18.10

Fecha Listado: 18/10/2025
Hora Listado: 17:17:00

INDIVIDUAL - Stableford (Recorrido: Montealvar)
SCRATCH (ASC: 0)
POS JUGADOR

58

64

66

69

72

81

83

90

95

98

100
101

104
105
106
107

FERNANDEZ MERA, ANTONIO
CERIANI LENZI, GUSTAVO
MORENO DE TEJADA ALFARO, IG
ROMANO TERRADEZ, GREGORIO
AJURIA MANSO DE ZUNIGA, ALB

CLUB

MILITAR DEHESA
FEDERACION MADR
VILLA DE MADRID
LA PENUELA
LARRABEA

MAZARIO TORRES, JORGE PABLO VILLA DE MADRID

GOMEZ NAVA, ALBERTO
ARSUAGA RATO, LUIS
GARCIA-BARROS ROURA, RAMON
LOPEZ GIL, EDUARDO

MIQUEL CAMPOS, JOSE

MENA SANCHEZ, JUAN ANGEL
SOLIS LOMA, IGNACIO

LA HERRERIA
LA HERRERIA
LA CORUNA

EL ROBLEDAL
BORRIOL
GUADALAJARA
SANTANDER

CONTRERAS BARRIOS, PEDRO JU  GOLF PARK

GAZTELU ARNEDO, MIKEL
LLORET CARRILLO, PABLO
LOPEZ-DOLS PEREZ, BORJA
RODRIGUEZ MELCON, VICTOR
TEMINO DIAZ, EMILIO
RODRIGO SANCHEZ, MIGUEL
OLMO AYUSO, JESUS

ROJO BLANCO, JUAN IGNACIO
GIRON ORTIZ, CONCEPCION
PANIAGUA REDONDO, JESUS
ALFARO GARCIA, MIGUEL ANGEL
DE COZAR GARCIA, RAFAEL
SANTIAGO CUENCA, RICARDO
MARTINEZ GIL, JOAQUIN

CASARES COSTA
FEDERACION CANA
FEDERACION MADR
FEDERACION MADR
FEDERACION MADR
GUADALAJARA

OLI HINOJOSA
SOMONTES

EL ROBLEDAL
FEDERACION MADR
FEDERACION MADR
RCG VISTA HERMO
PAL NEGRALEJO
SANTANDER

JIMENEZ BARAHONA, ALEJANDRO CENTRO NACIONAL

JIMENEZ BARAHONA, DAVID
GONZALEZ SERRANO, RICARDO
BARRA RODRIGUEZ, DAVID
ARJONA SAZ, RAUL

OLMO AYUSO, ENRIQUE

CENTRO NACIONAL
FEDERACION MADR
C.T.G.

FEDERACION MADR
CENTRO NACIONAL

GARRIDO GONZALEZ, FRANCISCO MAR MENOR GOLF

PAVON VALIENTE, JOSE ANTONI
LORENTE SALINAS, VICENTE
GARCIA ALVAREZ, JOSE
AGUIRRE VILA-CORO, SERGIO
GONZALEZ CALZADA, NECTOR JA

GUADALAJARA
FEDERACION MADR
TORREJON

VILLA DE MADRID
GOLF PARK

CAMARILLO ESCUDERO, ANTONIO GUADALAJARA

LORENZ| ABEIJON, ALFONSO
FERNANDO JAVIER DIAZ GOMEZ
DIAZ HURTADO, MANUEL
CAMARA PARRA, SERGIO
AGUILA SANZ, SERGIO

PUEYO MARTINEZ, DAVID
MORENO ORTIZ, VICTOR

JARDIN ARANJUEZ
FEDERACION ARAG
FEDERACION MADR
C.T.G.

NEW CLUB CABANI
FEDERACION MADR
OLI HINOJOSA

PALANCA GOMEZ-PABLOS, ALMUD LA MORALEJA

BLANCO BAHAMONDE, ESTRELLA
BARBERA ALCALDE, CRISTINA

FEDERACION GALL
FEDERACION MADR

HEX NVH NIV S Cat Hpu

25,2
16,9
17,6
16,3
12,1
10,7
24,3
13,6
19,9
16,4
12,4
20,7
19,8
15,2
26,0
28,4
23,1
22,7
22,7
18,0
16,3
16,6
13,8
23,4
18,5
26,1
32,0
24,1
22,7
23,3
19,8
17,8
23,5
23,0
23,0
20,6
13,4
26,0
27,1
19,3
28,0
28,7
26,4
28,3
30,0
14,0
28,0
33,0
27,8
34,1
38,8
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13Vuelta
4 TOT

18
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
16
16
16
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
10
10
10

NNPA,OOOONNNO©O©



